_37/3-02GG 107 Elm Avenue (Takoma Park Historic District)





DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Douglas M. Duncan County Executive

Robert C. Hubbard Director

HISTORIC AREA WORK **PERMIT**

IssueDate:

9/16/2002

Permit No:

285940

Expires: X Ref: Rev. No:

Approved With Conditions

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

DON W & M M HARVEY

107 ELM STREET

TAKOMA PARK MD 209120000

HAS PERMISSION TO:

RESTORE AND / OR REPAIR

PERMIT CONDITIONS:

ROOF

PREMISE ADDRESS

107 ELM AVE

TAKOMA PARK MD 20912-

LOT

P20

BLOCK 16 PARCEL

ZONE R-60

LIBER **FOLIO**

ELECTION DISTRICT

PLATE

GRID

PERMIT FEE:

\$0.00

SUBDIVISION TAX ACCOUNT NO .: WHEATON OUTSIDE**

HISTORIC MASTER:

HISTORIC ATLAS:

Y

HISTORIC APPROVAL ONLY **BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED**

Director, Department of Permitting Services

255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor, Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166.

Phone: (240) 777-6370

www.co.mo.md.us

Date: Sept. 11, 2002

MEMORANDUM

7	~	٦.	
- 1	•	١.	

Robert Hubbard, Director

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

Approved

37 3-02 GG

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

 _Approved w	vith Conditio	ons:				
				 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 	,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

and HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying for a building permit with DPS; and

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: Don Michelle Harvey

Address: 107 Elm A Jenne, Takoma Park

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.

emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following completion of work.







DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

		Contact Person:	
		Daytime Phone No.:	
ax Account No.:			
Name of Property Owner: DON W. & MICH	ELEM, HAR	V travijne Phone No.: (301)	103-7315
Address: 107 ELM AVENUE Street Number	E, TAKOMA	PARK, MD	20912 Zip Code
Contractor:		Phone No.:	
Contractor Registration No.:			
Agent for Owner:		Uaytime Phone No.:	
Address:			
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PHEMISE		E A	
House Number: 107	Street:	FLM AVEN	7E
TOWN/City: TAKOMA HARK	Neares I Cross Street:	ALLEGHENY	AVE
tot: Block: Subilivisio	n:		<u> </u>
Liber:Folio:Parce	d:		
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PART ONE; TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE			
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:		APPLICABLE:	
[] Construct [] Extend M. Alter/Renovate	it we	[] Slati [] Room Addition []	Porch C Oeck C Shed
☐ Move ☐ Install ☐ Wreck/Rare		[] Fireplace I] Woodhuning Stove	Single Family
[] Revision Repair [] Revocable	L'E fence/V	Vall (contplete Section 4) X Other:	K00F3(2)
tB. Construction cost estimate: \$ 3,000			·
tC. II this is a revision of a previously approved active permit	, see Permit #		
THE THE CONTRACT OF BUILDING THE CONTRACT OF T		INNE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION			
2A. Type of sewage disposal: OF CJ WSSC	02 L.) Septic	03 1) Other:	
2B. Type of water supply: 01 [] WSSC	02 () Well	03 F F Other:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINS	NG WALL		
JA. Height feet inches			•
	neliacted an one of the	following locations	
		[_] On mublic right of way/easement	
On party line/property line	n land of owner	1") On bring tidet of walleasement	
I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the laregor approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge of	ng application, that the and accept this to be a	application is course, and that the consti- condition for the issuance of this parmit.	ruction will comply with plans
)	/
Lon W. Harv	es	8/27	Z/0Z
Signature of owner or authorized agent			Dete
			
Approved:	For Chair	peison, Historic Preservation Commission	
Disapproved: Signature:		Oate	; <u></u>
Application/Permit No.: 285940	Date f	Filed: 8/22/W Date Issued	:
		11:36am	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

١.	WHITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
	a. Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:
	SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, CLASS ONE RESOURCE.
	b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district: REPAIR OF ROOFS ON FORCH AND STAIR WAY BUMP-OUT
	EXISTING ASPHALT SINGLES WILL BE REPLACED
	WITH PRESSURE TREATED CEDAR SHINGLES. SHINGLES
	WILL MATCH MAIN ROOF SHINGLES INSTALLED
	UNDER A HAWP IN 1997.
2.	SHEPLAN N/A
	Site and environnental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
	a. The scale, north arrow, and date;
	b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and
	c. site leatures such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.
3.	PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
	You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a found no lawer than 11" x 17". Plans on 8 1/2" x 11" paper are preferred.
	a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating lucation, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.
	b. Elevations [lacades], with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior most be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each facede affected by the proposed work is required.
4.	MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
	General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your design drawings.
5.	PHOTOGRAPUS

١.

- a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facaste of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.
- b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

6. THEE SUNVEY

If yer: are proposing construction adjecent to or within the digitine of any tree 6° or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you rival file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that thintension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not lenants), including names, addresses, and rip codes. This list should include the owners of all fots or percels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or percel(s) which lie directly across the street/highway front the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street, Hockville, (301/279-1355).

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address:

107 Elm Avenue

Date:

09/11/02

Applicant:

Don and Michelle Harvey

Report Date:

09/4/02

Resource:

Takoma Park Historic District

Public Notice:

08/25/02

Review:

HAWP

Tax Credit:

Yes

Site Number:

37/3-02GG

Staff:

Robin D. Ziek

PROPOSAL:

Replace asphalt porch roof with wood shingle roof

RECOMMEND:

Approve

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE:

Outstanding Resource

STYLE:

Queen Anne

DATE:

1886

This front gable Queen Anne has fishscale shingles in the pediment, and stucco siding. The applicant received a HAWP in 1996 to remove the existing standing-seam metal roof, and replace it with wood shingles, after documenting that the house originally had wood shingles.

PROPOSAL

As part of necessary repair work, the applicant proposes to remove existing asphalt shingles on the front porch and side "bump-out" (see Circle (), and install wood shingles.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The proposed new roofing material is consistent with the resource, and will match the roofing material on the main portion of the house.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission find this proposal consistent with the purposes of Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an

historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter;

and with Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #2:

The historic character of a property shall be retained and preserved. The removal of historic materials or alteration of features and spaces that characterize a property shall be avoided.





HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Cons	activerson;
Dayi	ime Plane No.:
Tax Account No.:	
Name of Property Owner: DON WEMICHELEM, HARDEN	The Phone No.: (301)903-7315
Address: 107 ELM AVENUE, TAKOMA PA	
Contraction:	Phone No.:
Contractor Registration No.:	
Agent for Owner: Uays	ime Phone No.;
Address:	
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE	A
House Number: 107 Sheet: E	LM AVENUE
TOWNVCHY: TAKOMA HARK Nearest Cross Street: A	LEGHENY AVE
Lot: Block: Subdivision:	•
Liher: Folio: Parcel:	
PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE	
	ADI F
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECKALL APPLIC C) Construct C) Construct C) Construct C) Construct C) Long true of the const	
	lace
	yylete Section 4) X Other: K00F5(2)
1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active point, see Permit #	
PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS	
2A. Type of sewage disposal: O1 EJ WSSC 02 1.1 Septic	03 1 1 Other:
	03 t 1 Other:
And the second of the second o	
PART THIREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL	
J.A. Heightleetinches	•
3B. Indicate whether the lence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following	g locations:
\square On party line/property line \square Entirely on land of owner \square	On public right of way/easement
I hereby receiv that I have the authority to make the longoing application, that the applica	ion is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a combine	u for the issuance of this permit.
112 112	4/22/07
Signature of owner or authorized appoin	0/26/02
Signification of the state of t	
Арриоved:	Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature:	Date:
Application/Permit No.: 285940 Date Filed: c	SAJA Date Issued:
	11:36am

THE FOLLOWIN TEINS MUST BE COMPLETED AND TH REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

		· ·	
1.	WILLTIEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT		

SINGLE	FAMILY	DUELLING	CLASS	ONE	RESOURCE
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					<u></u>
					·
					
		storic resource(s), the environmental			
ICEPAIR EXISTING	of 1200F	3 ON FORCH	LOUL E	AIRWA SE 12	eplacei
WITH PI	ZESSURE	TREATED CET	T.M	NGUES	SHING
WILL MA	TCH MAI		GEES II	STAL	LED
UNDER	NAHA	1P IN 1997	<u> </u>		
SITEPLAN N/A					
—— , /r	n drawn to scale. You ma	y use your plat. Your site plan must in	chide:		
a. the scale, north arrow, and					
b. dimensions of all existing		and			
		ponds, strenins, trash dumpsters, mi	chanical equipment, an	d landscaping.	•• •
	:				
PLANS AND ELEVATIONS		•			
You must submit 2 copies of s	olans and elevations in a l	orniat no lawer than 11' x 17', Hans	on 8 1/2" x 11" naper ar	e <u>Dieferred.</u>	
a. Schematic construction lixed features of both the	plans, with marked dimi existing resource(s) and t	ensions, indicating location, size and the proposed work	general type of walls, v	oob bne wobniv	r openings, and other
 b. Elevations (lacades), with All materials and fixtures facade affected by the pro 	proposed for the exterior	olly indicating proposed work in relation and the closely on the elevations draw	on to existing construct virils. An existing and a	ion and, when a proposed eleva	ppropriate, context. tion drawing of each
MATERIALS SPECIFICATION	<u>vs</u>				
General description of materi design drawings.	als and manulactured iter	ns proposed for incorporation in the v	vork of the project. This	information ma	y be included on your
PHOTOGRAPHS					
a. Clearly labeled photograp	inic prints of each lacaste	of existing resource, including details	ol the effected portions.	All labels shoul	d be placed on the

2.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjecent to or within the driptive of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each free of at least that dimension,

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and tip codes. This list should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owners) of folist or parcel(s) which lie directly across the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street, Hockville, [301/279-1355].

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILIN [Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent	G ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING and Confronting Property Owners]
Owner's mailing address DON W. HARVEY 107 ELM AVENUE TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912	Owner's Agent's mailing address
Adjacent and confronting Pro	perty Owners mailing addresses
PATRICU FLANAGAN 105 ELM AVENUE TAKOMA PARK, MD 2091Z	WILLIE FISCHER 106 ELM AVENUE TAKOMA PARIK, MD 2091Z

graddresses; noticing table



107 ELM AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 SHOWS BUMP-OUT BOOF WITH ASPHALT SHINGLE TO BE REPLACED WITH CEDAR SHINGLES AS SHOWN ON MAIN ROOF.





FRONT OF 107 ELM AVE, TAKOMA BARK, MD 20912 SHOWS PORCH ROOF WITH ASPHALT SHINGES TO BE REPLACED WITH CEDAR SHINGLES



UNDERSIDE OF FORCH ROOFING
SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED
BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING







Don Harvey 107 Elm Ave Takoma Park, MD 20912

: }	
} ! .	
	FRONT OF 107 ELM AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
,	SHOWS PORCH ROOF WITH ASPHALT SHINGES
	TO BE REPLACED WITH CEDAR SHINGLES
, 1	
1	
i	
£	





Don Harvey 107 Elm Ave Takoma Park, HD 20912

SHOWS EXISTING ASPHALT SHINGLE
BUMP-OUT ROOF TO BE REPLACED
BY CEDM SHINGLES AS EXIST ON
MAIN ROOF (SHOWN).

מושה בווף בשת ביותו

ED 13 20 9 800



Don Harvey 107 Elm Ave Takoma Park, MD 2091:

	Conservancye Takoma Park, MD 20912
1	
•	
	107 ELM AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912
•	SHOWS BUMP-OUT ROOF WITH ASPHALT SHINGLER
	TO BE REPLACED WITH CEDAR SHINGLES
	AS SHOWN ON MAIN ROOF.



Don Harvey 107 Elm Ave Takoma Park, MD 20912

SHOWS WATER DAMAGE TO BE PORCHAROF (UNDERSIDE) CAUSED BY LEASHING.



Don Harvey 107 Elm Ave Takoma Park, MD 20912

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
**************************************	· Commence of the second secon
	UNDERSIDE OF FORCH ROOFING
	UNDERSIDE OF FORCH ROOFING
	SHOWING DETETRIORATION CAUSED
	$ar{\cdot}$
	SHOWING DETETRIORATION CAUSED
•	SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
	SHOWING DETETRIORATION CAUSED
	SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
	SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
	SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
	SHOWING DETETRIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
	SHOWING DETERIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING
	SHOWING DETETZIORATION CAUSED BY LEAKING ROOF FLASHING